
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 9.7 6.90 2842.0 98,220 98,220 64,005 153.5
2 晴れ 8.9 6.90 2250.0 77,760 175,980 128,010 137.5
3 曇り 10.2 2.10 1120.0 38,707 214,687 192,015 111.8
4 晴れ 13.0 8.80 2833.0 97,908 312,595 256,020 122.1
5 晴れ 19.7 11.30 3112.0 107,551 420,146 320,025 131.3
6 曇り 21.9 3.70 1856.0 64,143 484,289 384,030 126.1
7 曇り 13.3 0.00 479.0 16,554 500,844 448,035 111.8
8 曇り 16.6 0.30 1153.0 39,848 540,691 512,040 105.6
9 曇り 11.3 2.80 919.0 31,761 572,452 576,045 99.4
10 晴れ 12.1 12.30 3088.0 106,721 679,173 640,050 106.1
11 雨 14.7 2.00 1175.0 40,608 719,781 704,055 102.2
12 晴れ 10.7 5.50 2228.0 77,000 796,781 768,060 103.7
13 晴れ 11.0 7.90 2600.0 89,856 886,637 832,065 106.6
14 晴れ 18.0 7.00 2612.0 90,271 976,908 896,070 109.0
15 曇り 16.2 0.10 975.0 33,696 1,010,604 960,075 105.3
16 晴れ 20.2 7.10 2872.0 99,256 1,109,860 1,024,080 108.4
17 曇り 21.5 6.00 1908.0 65,940 1,175,800 1,088,085 108.1
18 曇り 19.5 1.40 1026.0 35,459 1,211,259 1,152,090 105.1
19 雨 15.3 3.50 1683.0 58,164 1,269,423 1,216,095 104.4
20 曇り 10.6 1.60 2164.0 74,788 1,344,211 1,280,100 105.0
21 曇り 17.8 2.50 1806.0 62,415 1,406,627 1,344,105 104.7
22 曇り 11.8 5.30 2448.0 84,603 1,491,229 1,408,110 105.9
23 晴れ 11.7 7.20 2964.0 102,436 1,593,665 1,472,115 108.3
24 晴れ 19.3 12.80 3404.0 117,642 1,711,308 1,536,120 111.4
25 晴れ 22.4 8.20 2733.0 94,452 1,805,760 1,600,125 112.9
26 雨 14.2 0.00 431.0 14,895 1,820,655 1,664,130 109.4
27 晴れ 14.5 11.00 3346.0 115,638 1,936,293 1,728,135 112.0
28 晴れ 16.5 11.70 3499.0 120,925 2,057,219 1,792,140 114.8
29 曇り 15.7 4.00 1021.0 35,286 2,092,504 1,856,145 112.7
30 曇り 23.9 6.90 2424.0 83,773 2,176,278 1,920,150 113.3

℃ h 62971.0
15.4 5.56 2099.0

4.69 1852.0

月合計
実績平均(/日)
  月目標値(/日)

酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2017年4月
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累計(円)
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